“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 13 and 61, and all other applicable provisions, if any, 
of the Companies Act, 2013, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company be increased from 
present Rs. 7,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crores only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven  Crores only) 
divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and 
consequently the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is 
hereby altered by substituting with the following new clause. 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores 
only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 
with power to increase or reduce such capital from time to time and to classify them as equity 
shares or preference shares and to attach thereto respectively any preferential, qualified or 
special rights, privileges or conditions as may be deemed fit in accordance with the regulation

[...]

To Consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s) the following resolution 

as Special Resolution. 

“RESOLVED THAT Consent of the shareholders be and is hereby given for 
ratification of Resolution No. 3 of Postal Ballot Proposed on 13.09.2017 and Resolution 

approved on 20th October 2017 for issue allotment of 1,00,80,000 (One Crore Eighty 

Thousand Only) Convertible Equity Shares Warrants to Promoters & Non-
promoters to ensure the issue and allotment of warrants in accordance with the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 Securities Contracts (Regulations) Act, 

1956, the securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992, the Depositories

[...]

 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs only) equity shares warrants to Promoters through conversion of 
debt and 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs only) Equity shares warrants  to Non promoters for 
consideration of cash.  

And  

 5,00,000 equity shares to Promoters through conversion of debt and 11,64,000 (Eleven 
Lakhs Sixty Four thousand Only) Equity shares to Non promoters for consideration of 
cash.  

As per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013. 

Shri P V V satyanarayana of the directors interested or concerned in this Resolution.

[...]

P Subrahmanya 
Prasad (Post Issue 
Correct Percentage)  

NIL 5,50,000 NIL 3.65 

Name stated at Notice of Postal Ballot Dushyant Chandrakant Bhatia correct name is Dushyant 

Bhatia. 

With reference to the In-principal of BSE on 30th July 2018 16,14,000 (Sixteen Lakhs 

Fourteen Thousand) Warrants allotted to the proposed allottees and remaining 12,66,000 

(Twelve Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand) Warrants were not allotted to the proposed allottees.      

None of the Directors of the Company is in anyway concerned or interested in the above 
resolution.  

For and on behalf of the Board 

PVV Infra Limited 

Sd/-